represents our total tangible assets less total liabilities divided by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding on March 29, 2003 and assumes the automatic conversion of all
23,002,626 of our outstanding shares of preferred stock into 23,047,274 shares of our common stock upon the closing of this offering.

   Without taking into account any changes in pro forma net tangible book value after March 29, 2003, other than to give effect to the sale of 5,105,305 shares of our common stock offered by
us at an initial public offering price of $10.00 per share, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering costs payable by us and the application of the
net proceeds by the selling stockholders as described in the use of proceeds, our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 29, 2003 would have been approximately $109.9 million, or $3.34
per share of our common stock. This amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $1.13 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in
pro forma net tangible book value of $6.66 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering. The following table illustrates the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share
to new investors.

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $10.00
 Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 29, 2003  $2.21
 Increase per share attributable to new investors   1.13

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   3.34

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors   $ 6.66

   If all of the outstanding options and warrants were exercised, the pro forma net tangible book value as of March 29, 2003 would have been $142.4 million and the pro forma net tangible
book value after this offering would have been $3.68 per share, causing dilution to new investors of $6.32 per share.

   The following table summarizes, as of March 29, 2003 on the pro forma basis described above, the number of shares of our common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to
us, and the average price per share paid to us by existing stockholders and to be paid by new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering
price of $10.00 per share, before deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering costs payable by us.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average

Price
Number Percent Amount Percent Per Share

Existing stockholders   27,752,332   84.5%  $ 72,517,433   58.7%  $ 2.61
New investors   5,105,305   15.5   51,053,205   41.3   10.00

 Total   32,857,637   100.0%  $123,570,483   100.0%

   The above information excludes:

 • 5,675,028 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding at March 29, 2003 with a weighted average exercise price of $5.65 per share, which
includes 55,333 shares of common stock subject to options to be exercised by three selling stockholders in this offering;

 • 72,727 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of warrants for our Series B preferred stock outstanding at March 29, 2003 with an exercise price of $1.65 per share

and 46,131 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of a warrant for our Series F preferred stock outstanding at March 29, 2003 with an exercise price of $10.85 per